Technical Data Sheet
Fiber Optical Cable Assembly
LCD – 9µG657A1 - SCD
FB-L98B-191-XXX
R
F
_
3

b
H
 &
 C
o
.
K
G
All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 m-H
Description
This product is a duplex single mode cable assembly for outdoor and indoor use. It has LCD/UPC duplex
connectors on top side and SCD/UPC duplex connector on bottom side.
The fiber is bend insensitive G.657A1 according to ITU-T standard.
Available Variants
Type Length (mm)
L98B-191-500 500±50
L98B-191-1000 1000±50
L98B-191-1500 1500±100
L98B-191-2000 2000±100
L98B-191-3000 3000±100
L98B-191-5000 5000±100
L98B-191-7000 7000±100
L98B-191-10000 10000±100
L98B-191-15000 15000±100
L98B-191-20000 20000±100
L98B-191-35000 35000±100
L98B-191-50000 50000±100
Cable assemblies in additional length variants are available.
Parts
Connector  Side A 1x LCD/UPC duplex, single mode
Connector  Side B 1x SCD/UPC duplex, single mode